

WOODBIDGE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1167(106)
 3
 RECONSTRUCTION OF PECK HILL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 167-104

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP				DAYTON CONST CO INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0201030	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		29500.00	29500.00	20000.00	20000.00	80000.00	80000.00						
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	4009	10.50	42094.50	16.00	64144.00	13.00	52117.00						
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	40	75.00	3000.00	200.00	8000.00	75.00	3000.00						
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	180	1.50	270.00	5.00	900.00	2.00	360.00						
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	200	7.00	1400.00	4.00	800.00	1.00	200.00						
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	25	75.00	1875.00	200.00	5000.00	125.00	3125.00						
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	440	7.00	3080.00	4.00	1760.00	1.00	440.00						
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	55	75.00	4125.00	200.00	11000.00	150.00	8250.00						
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	5700	3.00	17100.00	1.50	8550.00	2.00	11400.00						
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00						
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	1520	27.00	41040.00	39.00	59280.00	32.00	48640.00						
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	5	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00	50.00	250.00						
0218001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES	l.f.	100	8.00	800.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1000.00						
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1300	2.25	2925.00	4.00	5200.00	2.00	2600.00						
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	930	25.00	23250.00	43.00	39990.00	33.00	30690.00						
0406170	HMA S1	ton	940	102.00	95880.00	90.00	84600.00	86.00	80840.00						
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	940	100.00	94000.00	96.00	90240.00	88.00	82720.00						
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	550	5.00	2750.00	3.00	1650.00	5.65	3107.50						
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00						
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	2500.00	5000.00	2400.00	4800.00						
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	6	2100.00	12600.00	3000.00	18000.00	2650.00	15900.00						
0507595	18" CATCH BASIN TRAP HOOD	ea.	8	470.00	3760.00	600.00	4800.00	400.00	3200.00						
0507597	24" CATCH BASIN TRAP HOOD	ea.	2	645.00	1290.00	750.00	1500.00	600.00	1200.00						

WOODBRIDGE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1167(106)
 3
 RECONSTRUCTION OF PECK HILL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 167-104

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP DAYTON CONST CO INC
 EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507656	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.	2	2000 00	4000 00	2500 00	5000 00	2100 00	4200 00
0601001	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	4	125 00	500 00	300 00	1200 00	650 00	2600 00
0601101	CLASS ''C'' CONCRETE	c.y.	1	125 00	125 00	200 00	200 00	1000 00	1000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	60	25 00	1500 00	30 00	1800 00	50 00	3000 00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	490	36 00	17640 00	50 00	24500 00	55 00	26950 00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	265	65 00	17225 00	53 00	14045 00	59 00	15635 00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	35	80 00	2800 00	80 00	2800 00	68 00	2380 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	50	40 00	2000 00	100 00	5000 00	100 00	5000 00
0703033	ROCK WEIR	l.f.	35	90 00	3150 00	350 00	12250 00	125 00	4375 00
0751711	6'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	1075	15 00	16125 00	23 00	24725 00	18 00	19350 00
0751900	4'' EDGEDRAIN	l.f.	1200	8 00	9600 00	11 00	13200 00	15 00	18000 00
0751901	4'' OUTLET FOR EDGEDRAIN	l.f.	100	11 00	1100 00	11 00	1100 00	16 00	1600 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	30	1 00	30 00	6 00	180 00	2 00	60 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1300	3 00	3900 00	5 00	6500 00	4 25	5525 00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	225	3 50	787 50	5 00	1125 00	5 00	1125 00
0910021	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.	4	1575 00	6300 00	1200 00	4800 00	1180 00	4720 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	330	30 00	9900 00	22 00	7260 00	25 00	8250 00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	180	3 00	540 00	5 00	900 00	4 00	720 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	250	27 00	6750 00	42 00	10500 00	25 00	6250 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	80	36 00	2880 00	40 00	3200 00	35 00	2800 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	3	550 00	1650 00	800 00	2400 00	10	30
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	400	2 00	800 00	3 00	1200 00	10	40 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3200	6 00	19200 00	6 00	19200 00	6 00	19200 00
0946001	LIMING	ton	1	300 00	300 00	200 00	200 00	400 00	400 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	3200	1 50	4800 00	1 25	4000 00	1 00	3200 00

WOODBRIDGE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1167(106)
 3
 RECONSTRUCTION OF PECK HILL ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 167-104

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP DAYTON CONST CO INC
 EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	10	1800 00	18000 00	1900 00	19000 00	1500 00	15000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	50 00	4000 00	50 00	4000 00	10	8 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		2500 00	2500 00	6000 00	6000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	53000 00	53000 00	70000 00	70000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	30	2 00	60 00	3 00	90 00	5 00	150 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	30	15 00	450 00	15 00	450 00	15 00	450 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	30	50 00	1500 00	80 00	2400 00	80 00	2400 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	120 00	480 00	110 00	440 00	100 00	400 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		8500 00	8500 00	12000 00	12000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	20	155 00	3100 00	80 00	1600 00	90 00	1800 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		350 00	350 00	300 00	300 00	500 00	500 00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	12	55 00	660 00	52 00	624 00	52 00	624 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	17	41 00	697 00	40 00	680 00	38 50	654 50
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1425	1 00	1425 00	1 00	1425 00	98	1396 50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	17	5 00	85 00	5 00	85 00	5 00	85 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	100	20 00	2000 00	30 00	3000 00	12 00	1200 00
					577899 00		714293 00		725387 80

